Profit or Loss will now be shown in Cost of Services in the CIES.  The assets held by the
Council falling into this category were previously categorised as Available for Sale and gains
and losses were shown in Other Comprehensive Income & expenditure in the CIES.

In order that these gains or losses do not affect the Council’s General Fund reserves, these
gains or losses are now provided with a Statutory override (regulation 30K of Statutory
Instrument 2018/1207) that allows gains or losses to be held on the balance sheet in a
separate earmarked reserve – The Pooled Investments Fund Adjustment Account.

4.4.2 Change in directorates
 During 2018/19 the Corporate Support and Resources Directorate was split into Corporate

Support and Finance and Resources Directorates and there was also a change in
management of an area between Economic Development and Governance and Regulatory
Services. Therefore, the CIES and Expenditure and Funding Analysis have been restated for
2017/18 comparator figures to reflect this change.

 The changes to the CIES are as follows:

CARLISLE CITY COUNCIL – STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2018/19

44

Expenditure Income Net

£000 £000 £000

As reported in 2017/18

Corporate Support & Resources 30,842 (29,132) 1,710

Economic Development 3,872 (2,637) 1,235

Governance & Regulatory Services 8,967 (4,303) 4,664

43,681 (36,072) 7,609

Restated for 2018/19

Corporate Support 3,457 (1,735) 1,722

Finance and Resources 27,385 (27,397) (12)

Economic Development 3,907 (2,640) 1,267

Governance & Regulatory Services 8,932 (4,300) 4,632

43,681 (36,072) 7,609

Movement in Reserves Statement
4.5 Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under

Regulations
This note details the adjustments that are made to Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure recognised by the Council in the year in accordance with the proper accounting
practice to the resources that are specified by statutory provision as being available to the
Council to meet future capital and revenue expenditure. The following sets out a description of
the reserves that the adjustments are made against.

General Fund Balance
The General Fund is the statutory fund into which all the receipts of the Council are required